
Undergraduate Student Government – General Assembly Meeting Minutes 

Monday, February 20th, 2023 

BTSU 308 at 7:30pm 

I. Call to Order — 7:33pm 

- 

II. Roll Call 

Zachary Noesen EA 

Rose Brookhart P 

Gyllien Anderson P 

Gonzalo Pizarro III EA 

Emily Gerome P 

Hannah Boyle P 

Kaylee Kahl EA 

Bo Bradley P 

Carly Hitchcock P 

Damon Sherry P 

Elyse Adrian P 

Maria Velvoski A 

Seth Boes P 

Holden Ruck P 

Shawn Hammel A 

Caleb Isler P 

Jashu Tamilselvan P 



Katherine Doyle P 

Phoenix Krein P 

Luke Clark P 

Tate Stewart A 

Keaton Thieding P 

Matt Oury P 

Madison Jeffries P 

Heidi Gasser P 

Mitchell Thatcher P 

Marilynn Mbah A 

Chris Williams P 

Chien Minh Tran Phouc A 

Franziska Gaier A 

Brice Graham P 

Rebecca Strack P 

Jacob Stonerook P 

Jonah Rosenberg P 

Giordan Romey P 

Fiona Flower P 

 

III. Open Forum - Marilyn Eisele, Chair of the Board of Trustees at BGSU 

 A. Pat Pauken, paukenp@bgsu.edu - Secretary to the Board of Trustees, contact to 

reach the Board 



 B. Master Plan - renovating the physical space of the BGSU campus 

 C. Strategic Plan - Redefining student success 

IV. Swearing in of New Officers 

V. Lobby Time 

VI. Old Business 

VII. New Business 

 A. Banquet Award Reports 

 B. S.R. 03 - First Reading 

VIII. Executive Branch Reports  

 A. President - Zach Noesen, znoesen@bgsu.edu 

B.  Vice President - Rose Brookhart, rbrookh@bgsu,edu 

 i. USG Office will be closed for Trustee Interviews on Tues, Feb 21st from 

5:00pm - 5:30pm/Thurs, Feb 23rd from 4:00pm - 5:30pm/Fri, Feb 24th 9:30am - 10:00am 

 ii. There are two Election Info Sessions left on Tues, Feb 21st at 6:45pm and 

Thurs, Feb 23rd at 4:00pm 

 iii. Take care of yourself  

C. Cabinet Report - Carly Hitchcock, hcarly@bgsu.edu (Director of Safety & 

Welling Being) 

  i. Big Playground - Thurs, Feb 23rd from 8:00pm - 11:00pm in the Student 

Recreation Center 

  ii. Post consumer composting pilate program update - Pub 1910 did their first 

weigh in, which was at 75lbs! This food did not go into the dumpster! 



 D. Cabinet Report - Elyse Adrian, eadrian@bgsu.edu (Director of Community 

Engagement) 

  i.  Eco Bricking Workshop - Wed, Feb 22nd from 5:30pm - 6:30pm in Central 

Hall 104 

IX. Procedures and Appeals Report 

 A. Chief Administrator - Kaylee Kahl, kalhk@bgsu.edu 

X. Treasurer’s Report 

 A. Treasurer - Bo Bradley, babo@bgsu.edu 

XI. Speaker’s Report 

A. Speaker of the Senate - Gyllien Anderson, grander@bgsu.edu 

XII. Committee Reports 

 A. Academic Affairs - Gonzalo Pizarro III, pizarro@bgsu.edu (from Heidi Gasser) 

  i. Canvas Shell for the Learning Commons updates - a Canvas Shell may to 

go waste, instead an information session or implementation in instructors’ courses 

 B. Internal Affairs - Emily Gerome, egerome@bgsu.edu 

  i. Kindness, Courage, and Hazing Prevention - Sun, Feb 26th at 6:15pm in 

Central Hall 1007 

 C. Student Affairs - Hannah Boyle, hboyle@bgsu.edu 

  i. Dietary restrictions in dining  

XIII. Senator Reports 

 A. Diversity Affairs Senator - Heidi Gasser, gasserh@bgsu.edu 

i. St. Patrick’s Mocktail Party - Wed, March 15th from 6:00pm - 7:30pm in 

BTSU 201 



XIV. Advisor’s Remarks 

 A. Jodi Webb, jwebb@bgsu.edu 

  i. Dr. Glenn Davis 

XV. Closing Remarks 

XVII. Adjournment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


